Box score

Laval (4-4-3, 4-5-3) vs.
UQTR (7-3-2, 8-3-2)

Laval

#

11
14
15
16
17
19
20
24

™

PLAYER

Philippe Blouin *
Doryan Soualem *
Vincent Lavigne *
Emile Turgeon *
Emmanuel F-Duboz *
Gonzalo Misol *
Wassim Chaouki *
Quentin Lacombe *
Jean-Phil. Levesque *

Heikel Jarras *

Ange Beremwoudougou *

Team

Totals

Laval

# PLAYER

1 Philippe Blouin *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

Laval

UQTR

CORNER KICKS

Laval

UQTR

SCORING SUMMARY:

Laval vs. UQTR

GA

11

10

SAVES

4

Laval vs. UQTR

MIN

(10/21/2022 at Trois-Rivieres)

GOALS BY PERIOD

Laval
UQTR
UQTR
# PLAYER
3 Guillaume Pianelli *
4 Thomas Sire *
7 Etienne Bertrand
9 Vincent Lamy *
10  Gabriel Wiethaeper-b *
11  Samuel Laplante *
12 Emile Boivin *
15  Dan Jotanovic *
16  Santiago Jose Gonzal
17 Hugo Seyer
18  Hugo Raposo *
20  Alessandro Bertacchi
21  Yassine Ouaamar *
22 Joseph-Luc Nsabimana *
25  Adam Primeau-Verreau
26 Mathieu Lacharite *
T™ Team
Totals

UQTR

#

26

PLAYER

Mathieu Lacharite *

SAVES BY PERIOD

Laval

UQTR

FOULS

Laval

UQTR

SOG

POS SH
d -
d 1
f 6
c 8
c -
c 2
C -

2
d -
c 1
d -
gk -

20

GA

SOG

-1
-1
3 -
-1
1 -
4 3
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GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER

1. 6:52-U Gabriel Wiethaeper-b
2. 30:41-U Gabriel Wiethaeper-b
3. 39:44-U Gabriel Wiethaeper-b
4, 41:17 - L Wassim Chaouki

5. 85:48 - U Hugo Seyer

ASSISTS
unassisted

Emile Boivin
Vincent Lamy
Emmanuel F-Duboz

Etienne Bertrand

DESCRIPTION

*

*

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - L #5 (56:21) YC - U #4 (61:00);

Win-Mathieu Lacharite(4-3-2). Loss-Philippe Blouin(3-2-1)
Stadium: UQTR; Game Length: 2:00; Attendance: 0
Officials: Scorer: Yal Blanchet-Godbou;

Laval vs. UQTR
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Play by Play
1st
|
0:00 Mathieu Lacharite at goalie for UQTR.
0:00 Philippe Blouin at goalie for Laval.
Foul on UQTR.
4:40 Offside against Laval.
5:37 Offside against Laval.
Foul on Laval.
6:52 GoallUQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number O for season. *
(0-1)
9:43 Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
10:36 Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, High.
Foul on UQTR.
11:57 Shot by Laval Doryan Soualem, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
Foul on UQTR.
Foul on Laval.
Foul on Laval.
18:03 Corner kick by UQTR Thomas Sire [18:03].
18:33 Corner kick by UQTR Vincent Lamy [18:33].
19:37 Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
Foul on Laval.
Foul on UQTR.
Foul on Laval.
Foul on UQTR.
27:19 Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, High.
28:25 Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Wide Left.
30:41 Goal!lGOAL by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Assist by Emile Boivin *
(0-2)
32:01 Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Wide Right.
Foul on UQTR.
35:37 Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
36:28 Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, High.
36:55 Shot by UQTR Emile Boivin, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
Foul on UQTR.
39:44 Goal!lGOAL by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Assist by Vincent Lamy *
(0-3)
41:17 EBoal!3(3)OAL by Laval Wassim Chaouki, Assist by Emmanuel F-Duboz *
1-
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41:56

43:13

43:31

44:16

48:55

49:37

50:13

50:50

52:03

53:14

55:23

56:21

56:32

58:39

61:00

62:25

62:30

63:54

64:58

69:48

72:57

76:50

77:51

80:23

81:27

81:27

83:19

84:40

2nd

Foul on Laval.

Shot by UQTR Emile Boivin, High.

Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Blocked.
Offside against UQTR.

Header Shot by Laval Quentin Lacombe, Wide Left.

Foul on UQTR.

-- End of 1st Period --

Foul on Laval.

Foul on UQTR.

Foul on UQTR.

Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Hit Crossbar.

Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, High.

Corner kick by UQTR Emile Boivin [50:13].

Header Shot by UQTR Thomas Sire, High.

Foul on UQTR.

Shot by Laval Jean-Phil. Levesque, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
Foul on Laval.

Corner kick by UQTR Emile Boivin [53:14].

Offside against UQTR.

Yellow card on Laval Marc N'Guessan.

Corner kick by UQTR Thomas Sire [56:32].

Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
Yellow card on UQTR Thomas Sire.

Shot by Laval Gonzalo Misol, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
SubstitutionlUQTR substitution: Hugo Seyer for Gabriel Wiethaeper-b.
Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Defensive Save by Emile Boivin.

Corner kick by Laval Heikel Jarras [64:58].

Shot by UQTR Yassine Ouaamar, High.

Foul on UQTR.

SubstitutionlUQTR substitution: Etienne Bertrand for Yassine Ouaamar.
Corner kick by UQTR Thomas Sire [76:50].

Offside against Laval.

Foul on UQTR.

Shot by Laval Quentin Lacombe, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Emmanuel F-Duboz for Baptiste Toussaint.

Substitution!UQTR substitution: Alessandro Bertacchi for Thomas Sire.
Corner kick by Laval Heikel Jarras [83:19].
Foul on UQTR.

Offside against UQTR.
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85:48

86:17

86:24

86:46

87:00

87.55

88:08

89:30

Goal!'GOAL by UQTR Hugo Seyer, Assist by Etienne Bertrand *
(1-4)

Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.

Shot by UQTR Hugo Seyer, Wide Right.

Substitution!UQTR substitution: Santiago Jose Gonzal for Vincent Lamy.

Offside against UQTR.

Substitution!UQTR substitution: Adam Primeau-Verreau for Emile Boivin.

Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Defensive Save by Team.
Foul on UQTR.

Shot by Laval Gonzalo Misol, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.

-- End of 2nd Period --
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