#### **Box score**

# Laval vs. UQTR (10/21/2022 at Trois-Rivieres)

Laval (4-4-3, 4-5-3) vs.
UQTR (7-3-2, 8-3-2)

Lav	al					
#	PLAYER	POS	SH	SOG	G	Α
1	Philippe Blouin *	g	-	-	-	-
4	Doryan Soualem *	d	1	1	-	-
8	Vincent Lavigne *	d	-	-	-	-
11	Emile Turgeon *	d	-	-	-	-
14	Emmanuel F-Duboz *	m	-	-	-	1
15	Gonzalo Misol *	m	2	2	-	-
16	Wassim Chaouki *	f	1	1	1	-
17	Quentin Lacombe *	f	2	1	-	-
19	Jean-Phil. Levesque *	m	1	1	-	-
20	Heikel Jarras *	m	4	4	-	-
24	Ange Beremwoudougou *	f	-	-	-	-
TM	Team		-	-	-	-
	Totals		11	10	1	1

GOALS BY PERIOD	1	2		ТОТ
Laval	1	0	-	1
UQTR	3	1	-	4

UQ'	TR					
#	PLAYER	POS	SH	SOG	G	Α
3	Guillaume Pianelli *	d	-	-	-	-
4	Thomas Sire *	d	1	-	-	-
7	Etienne Bertrand		-	-	-	1
9	Vincent Lamy *	f	6	2	-	1
10	Gabriel Wiethaeper-b *	С	8	4	3	-
11	Samuel Laplante *	С	-	-	-	-
12	Emile Boivin *	С	2	1	-	1
15	Dan Jotanovic *	С	-	-	-	-
16	Santiago Jose Gonzal		-	-	-	-
17	Hugo Seyer		2	1	1	-
18	Hugo Raposo *	d	-	-	-	-
20	Alessandro Bertacchi		-	-	-	-
21	Yassine Ouaamar *	С	1	-	-	-
22	Joseph-Luc Nsabimana *	d	-	-	-	-
25	Adam Primeau-Verreau		-	-	-	-
26	Mathieu Lacharite *	gk	-	-	-	-
TM	Team		-	-	-	-
	Totals		20	8	4	3

La	ival				
#	PLAYER	SOG	GA	SAVES	MIN
1	Philippe Blouin *	8	4	4	90:00

UQ	TR				
#	PLAYER	SOG	GA	SAVES	MIN
26	Mathieu Lacharite *	8	1	7	90:00

SHOTS BY PERIOD	1	2		TOT
Laval	4	7	-	11
UQTR	13	7	-	20

SAVES BY PERIOD	1	2		ТОТ
Laval	3	1	-	4
UQTR	2	7	-	9

CORNER KICKS	1	2		TOT
Laval	0	2	-	2
UQTR	2	4	-	6

FOULS	1	2		тот
Laval	6	2	-	8
UQTR	8	7	-	15

### SCORING SUMMARY:

Laval vs. UQTR 1 of 5

GOAL	TIME/TEAM	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	DESCRIPTION
1.	6:52 - U	Gabriel Wiethaeper-b	unassisted	*
2.	30:41 - U	Gabriel Wiethaeper-b	Emile Boivin	*
3.	39:44 - U	Gabriel Wiethaeper-b	Vincent Lamy	*
4.	41:17 - L	Wassim Chaouki	Emmanuel F-Duboz	*
5.	85:48 - U	Hugo Seyer	Etienne Bertrand	*

### **CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:**

YC - L #5 (56:21) YC - U #4 (61:00);

Win-Mathieu Lacharite(4-3-2). Loss-Philippe Blouin(3-2-1) **Stadium:** UQTR; **Game Length:** 2:00; **Attendance:** 0 **Officials:** Scorer: Yal Blanchet-Godbou;

Laval vs. UQTR 2 of 5

### Play by Play

## 1st

0:00	Mathieu Lacharite at goalie for UQTR.
0:00	Philippe Blouin at goalie for Laval.
	Foul on UQTR.
4:40	Offside against Laval.
5:37	Offside against Laval.
	Foul on Laval.
6:52	Goal!UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season. * (0 - 1)
9:43	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
10:36	Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, High.
	Foul on UQTR.
11:57	Shot by Laval Doryan Soualem, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
	Foul on UQTR.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on Laval.
18:03	Corner kick by UQTR Thomas Sire [18:03].
18:33	Corner kick by UQTR Vincent Lamy [18:33].
19:37	Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on UQTR.
	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on UQTR.
27:19	Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, High.
28:25	Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Wide Left.
30:41	Goal!GOAL by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Assist by Emile Boivin * (0 - 2)
32:01	Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Wide Right.
	Foul on UQTR.
35:37	Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
36:28	Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, High.
36:55	Shot by UQTR Emile Boivin, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.
	Foul on UQTR.
39:44	Goal!GOAL by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Assist by Vincent Lamy * (0 - 3)
41:17	Goal!GOAL by Laval Wassim Chaouki, Assist by Emmanuel F-Duboz * (1 - 3)

Laval vs. UQTR 3 of 5

	Foul on Laval.
41:56	Shot by UQTR Emile Boivin, High.
43:13	Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Blocked.
43:31	Offside against UQTR.
44:16	Header Shot by Laval Quentin Lacombe, Wide Left.
	Foul on UQTR.

#### -- End of 1st Period --

## 2nd

	Foul on Laval.
	Foul on UQTR.
	Foul on UQTR.
48:55	Shot by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeper-b, Hit Crossbar.
49:37	Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, High.
50:13	Corner kick by UQTR Emile Boivin [50:13].
50:50	Header Shot by UQTR Thomas Sire, High.
	Foul on UQTR.
52:03	Shot by Laval Jean-Phil. Levesque, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
	Foul on Laval.
53:14	Corner kick by UQTR Emile Boivin [53:14].
55:23	Offside against UQTR.
56:21	Yellow card on Laval Marc N'Guessan.
56:32	Corner kick by UQTR Thomas Sire [56:32].
58:39	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
61:00	Yellow card on UQTR Thomas Sire.
62:25	Shot by Laval Gonzalo Misol, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
62:30	Substitution!UQTR substitution: Hugo Seyer for Gabriel Wiethaeper-b.
63:54	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Defensive Save by Emile Boivin.
64:58	Corner kick by Laval Heikel Jarras [64:58].
69:48	Shot by UQTR Yassine Ouaamar, High.
	Foul on UQTR.
72:57	Substitution!UQTR substitution: Etienne Bertrand for Yassine Ouaamar.
76:50	Corner kick by UQTR Thomas Sire [76:50].
77:51	Offside against Laval.
	Foul on UQTR.
80:23	Shot by Laval Quentin Lacombe, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
81:27	Substitution!Laval substitution: Emmanuel F-Duboz for Baptiste Toussaint.
81:27	Substitution!UQTR substitution: Alessandro Bertacchi for Thomas Sire.
83:19	Corner kick by Laval Heikel Jarras [83:19].
	Foul on UQTR.
84:40	Offside against UQTR.

Laval vs. UQTR 4 of 5

End of 2nd Period		
89:30	Shot by Laval Gonzalo Misol, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.	
	Foul on UQTR.	
88:08	Shot by Laval Heikel Jarras, Defensive Save by Team.	
87:55	Substitution!UQTR substitution: Adam Primeau-Verreau for Emile Boivin.	
87:00	Offside against UQTR.	
86:46	Substitution!UQTR substitution: Santiago Jose Gonzal for Vincent Lamy.	
86:24	Shot by UQTR Hugo Seyer, Wide Right.	
86:17	Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, Save (by goalie) Philippe Blouin.	
85:48	Goal!GOAL by UQTR Hugo Seyer, Assist by Etienne Bertrand * (1-4)	

Laval vs. UQTR 5 of 5